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BAB I  

PENDAHULUAN 

1.1 Latar Belakang Penelitian 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

1.2 Rumusan Masalah  

 

 

1.3 Pertanyaan Penelitian 

 



 
 

 

 
 

  

 

  

 

  

 

1.4  Tujuan Penelitian  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.5  Manfaat Penelitian  

 

  

 

  



 
 

 

 
 

 

1.6  Sistematika Penulisan Skripsi  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

BAB V 
PENUTUP 

5.1 Kesimpulan 
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BULAN 2022 2023 2024 

JANUARI 14341 15267 15627 

FEBRUARI 14350 15138 15660 

MARET 14348 15288 15711 

APRIL 14375 14844 16125 

MEI 14615 14827 16083 

JUNI 14702 14932 16337 

JULY 14983 15044 16257 

AGUSTUS 14850 15252 15756 

SEPTEMBER 14989 15367 15325 

OKTOBER 15435 15760 15566 

NOVEMBER 15665 15511 15820 

DESEMBER 15608 15511 16039 
 
 

 
 
 

BULAN 2022 2023 2024 

JANUARI 0.0218 0.0528 0.0257 

FEBRUARI 0.0206 0.0547 0.0275 

MARET 0.0264 0.0497 0.0305 

APRIL 0.0347 0.0433 0.0300 

MEI 0.0355 0.0400 0.0284 

JUNI 0.0435 0.0352 0.0251 

JULY 0.0494 0.0308 0.0213 

AGUSTUS 0.0469 0.0327 0.0212 

SEPTEMBER 0.0595 0.0228 0.0184 

OKTOBER 0.0571 0.0256 0.0171 

NOVEMBER 0.0542 0.0286 0.0155 

DESEMBER 0.0551 0.0261 0.0157 

 
 

 
 

2022 BRMS DKFT CITA CTBN NICL 

Jan-22 139 111 2900 2630 62 

Feb-22 184 125 2800 2380 76 

Mar-22 198 132 3020 2400 76 



 
 

 
 

 

Apr-22 224 128 3000 2420 69 

May-22 228 127 3110 2500 97 

Jun-22 246 119 3000 2430 85 

Jul-22 234 130 3030 2150 93 

Aug-22 248 128 3030 1900 101 

Sep-22 140 121 2940 1515 91 

Oct-22 181 120 2950 1905 90 

Nov-22 183 121 3150 1530 117 

Dec-22 159 103 3870 1595 155 

2023 BRMS DKFT CITA CTBN NICL 

Jan-23 184 131 3650 1780 210 

Feb-23 163 121 3900 1740 296 

Mar-23 170 110 3640 1320 342 

Apr-23 162 108 3540 1300 288 

May-23 116 103 2930 1990 302 

Jun-23 136 94 2650 2220 304 

Jul-23 171 104 2480 2150 236 

Aug-23 195 114 2430 2000 206 

Sep-23 212 111 2400 1425 175 

Oct-23 194 102 2150 1345 268 

Nov-23 202 121 2070 1200 224 

Dec-23 170 112 2110 1435 208 

2024 BRMS DKFT CITA CTBN NICL 

Jan-24 155 105 2650 1200 195 

Feb-24 144 104 1960 1075 172 

Mar-24 150 106 2270 1340 161 

Apr-24 153 102 2300 1790 156 

May-24 155 102 2300 1265 186 

Jun-24 146 100 2280 1090 208 

Jul-24 157 110 2200 1100 248 

Aug-24 162 121 2500 2200 282 

Sep-24 230 113 2490 2000 272 

Oct-24 368 204 2630 2090 276 

Nov-24 414 214 3440 2500 296 

Dec-24 346 210 3660 2800 260 

 

 
 

 
2022 BRMS DKFT CITA CTBN NICL RATA-RATA 

Jan-22 139 111 2900 2630 62 1168 



 
 

 
 

 

Feb-22 184 125 2800 2380 76 1113 

Mar-22 198 132 3020 2400 76 1165 

Apr-22 224 128 3000 2420 69 1168 

May-22 228 127 3110 2500 97 1212 

Jun-22 246 119 3000 2430 85 1176 

Jul-22 234 130 3030 2150 93 1127 

Aug-22 248 128 3030 1900 101 1081 

Sep-22 140 121 2940 1515 91 961 

Oct-22 181 120 2950 1905 90 1049 

Nov-22 183 121 3150 1530 117 1020 

Dec-22 159 103 3870 1595 155 1176 

2023 BRMS DKFT CITA CTBN NICL  RATA-RATA 

Jan-23 184 131 3650 1780 210 1191 

Feb-23 163 121 3900 1740 296 1244 

Mar-23 170 110 3640 1320 342 1116 

Apr-23 162 108 3540 1300 288 1080 

May-23 116 103 2930 1990 302 1088 

Jun-23 136 94 2650 2220 304 1081 

Jul-23 171 104 2480 2150 236 1028 

Aug-23 195 114 2430 2000 206 989 

Sep-23 212 111 2400 1425 175 865 

Oct-23 194 102 2150 1345 268 812 

Nov-23 202 121 2070 1200 224 763 

Dec-23 170 112 2110 1435 208 807 

2024 BRMS DKFT CITA CTBN NICL  RATA-RATA 

Jan-24 155 105 2650 1200 195 861 

Feb-24 144 104 1960 1075 172 691 

Mar-24 150 106 2270 1340 161 805 

Apr-24 153 102 2300 1790 156 900 

May-24 155 102 2300 1265 186 802 

Jun-24 146 100 2280 1090 208 765 

Jul-24 157 110 2200 1100 248 763 

Aug-24 162 121 2500 2200 282 1053 

Sep-24 230 113 2490 2000 272 1021 

Oct-24 368 204 2630 2090 276 1114 

Nov-24 414 214 3440 2500 296 1373 

Dec-24 346 210 3660 2800 260 1455 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
NILAI TUKAR (X1) INFLASI (X2) HARGA SAHAM (Y) 

14341 0.0218 1168 
14350 0.0206 1113 
14348 0.0264 1165 
14375 0.0347 1168 
14615 0.0355 1212 
14702 0.0435 1176 
14983 0.0494 1127 
14850 0.0469 1081 
14989 0.0595 961 
15435 0.0571 1049 
15665 0.0542 1020 
15608 0.0551 1176 
15267 0.0528 1191 
15138 0.0547 1244 
15288 0.0497 1116 
14844 0.0433 1080 
14827 0.0400 1088 
14932 0.0352 1081 
15044 0.0308 1028 
15252 0.0327 989 
15367 0.0228 865 
15760 0.0256 812 
15511 0.0286 763 
15511 0.0261 807 

15627 0.0257 861 
15660 0.0275 691 
15711 0.0305 805 
16125 0.0300 900 
16083 0.0284 802 
16337 0.0251 765 
16257 0.0213 763 
15756 0.0212 1053 
15325 0.0184 1021 
15566 0.0171 1114 
15820 0.0155 1373 
16039 0.0157 1455 

 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

      

      

      

      

 
     

 
 

 
 

  

 

   

  

   

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

      

      

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  

     

       

      

      

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

   

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

     

         

        

        

 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

     

     

 

 
 

 
 

      

       

      

      

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

     

       

      

      

  

 

 

 


